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FALCON TENNIS

2025
BRGNS SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE BRGNS

NON-CONFERENCE MATCHES

DAY DATE TIME OPPONENT LOCATION
Tue Jan 21 1pm Ohlone College Solano
Tue Jan 24 9am West Valley Doubles Tournament Saratoga
Fri Jan 31 12 pm College of Sequoias Solano
Fri & Sat Feb 7-8 8 am MJC Women’s Invitational Tournament Modesto
Tue Feb 11 1pm Chabot Solano
Fri & Sat | Feb 14-15 | 8 am MJC Men'’s Invitational Tournament Modesto

BIG 8 NORTH MATCH ES

Tue Feb 18 1pm American River College Solano
Fri Feb 21 1pm Modesto Junior College Solano
Tue Feb 25 1pm Shasta Community College Solano
Fri Feb 28 1pm Diablo Valley College Pleasant Hill
Tue Mar 4 1pm Folsom Lake College Folsom
Fri Mar 7 1pm Sierra College (Women) Sierra
Fri Mar 7 TBD Ohlone College (Men) TBD
Tue Mar1l | 1pm Sacramento City College (Women) Solano

BIG8 NORTHPLAYOFF MATCHES

Fri, Mar 14 Quarter Finals 1pm TBA
Tue., Mar 18 Semi Finals 1pm TBA
Fri., Mar 21 Finals 1pm TBA

BIG8E8 NORTHTOURNAMEN

April 3-5 | TBD 1pm | TBD
STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

April 24-27 State Individual TBD Ojai, CA
Championship

Head Coach: Rafael Rovira, rafael.rovira@solano.edu, 707-864-4719
Assistant Coaches: Katelyn Crismon & Andreya Arevalo
Athletic Director: Erik Visser, erik.visser@solano.edu, 707-864-7126
Assistant Athletic Director: Alison Aubert, alison.aubert@solano.edu, 707-864-7166
Sports Medicine Director: Kristin Olson, kristin.olson@solano.edu & Maegan Moraes, maegan.moraes@solano.edu
707-864-7239

@solanocollegeathletics
www.SolanoAthletics.com
Solano College ¢ 4000 Suisun Valley Road ¢ Fairfield, CA 94534 & (707) 864-7000
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2025 Falcon Tennis Roster

Men’s Team
Sebastian Tiberos Cruz
Jakob Dato
Henric Duropan
JC Espiritu
Romelo Felix
Marvin Gloria
Jourdan Hamilton
Theo Keyser
Albert Netro (red shirt)
Adam Olson
Mark Pazmandi
Willy Rivera

Brian Wills

Women’s Team

Cindy Jimenez
Naomi Munro
Keylani Payne
Victoria Silva
Marie Tolkerson

Marina Wills
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